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GraphQL and You

{’Nic Ollis’ => (nic ollis}



‘graphqgl/about’ => ‘graphqgl#about’

 Easy to pickup, Easy to Read
e Query your data

e Get back what you need

e Easy to extend




...but before we start



Whats so wrong with REST?




‘REST/:Info’ => ‘rest#info’

e REST is an architectural concept for network-based software
e Utilizes the uniform interface of the protocols it exist in.
 One main focus of REST is hypermedia controls

* (see. HATEOAS)



Who’s Using GraphQL?

coursera @ m I

credit karma

http://graphgl.org/users/



Lets take a look...
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What kind of data is needed?
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RESTify
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Custom Endpoint’ify
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* GuichMeme



Describe your data
Project
String
String
User

Ask for what you want

project "GraphQL"
tagline

Get predictable results

"A query language for APISs"



‘graphqgl/avoid’ => ‘graphqgl/avoid’

e GraphQL does not play nice with the rest of the web,
because it treats HT TP as a dump pipe.

e GraphQL—without a custom implementation—will make any
caching layer too specific, and thus mostly useless.



GraphQL on Rails



Adding to an Existing Project



O'ITER! Users Account ~

Example User icropost Feed

view my profile
30 micropasts Jean Kuhr
38 Eveniet voluptas pcerre sed consequatur.
clowing ‘ollcwers Fosted abcu: 1 month zgo.

Ms. Coby Lanc

Fveniet voluplas pomo sed consequatur.

Fosted abcut 1 month zgo.

Axel Sireich
Eveniet voluptas pcrro sed consequatur.
Fosted abcut 1 month ago.

Fosted about 1 month ago

Example User

Cveniet voluptas pcrro sed consequatur.

Fosted abcut 1 month ggo. delete

Jean Kuhr

Corrupti molestias vel laborum iusto et nostrum consectetur et autem.
Fosted abcu: 1 month £go.

Ms. Coby Lang
Corrupti molestas vel laborum justo et nostrum ccnsectetur et autem.

Chcose File no file selacted Dell Kunde
Eveniet voluptas pcrre sed consequatur.

http://bit.ly/indy_rb_otter



Add a Gem

41 # API
472 "'graphgl'

Run

Rails g graphgl:install



creating our user description



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21 end

end

end

= : :ObjectType.
"User"
"A User"”
:1d,
:name,
:emall,

:followers do
[ ]
:S1ze, .
_>( ’ ’
.1limit (

:following do
[ ]

:size, .
—> ( ’ ’
.1imit (

app/types/user_type.rb

do

[:s1ze])

[:s1ize])



01 = : :ObjectType. do
02 name "User"

03 description "A User"

04 field :1d, types.ID

05 field :name, types.String

06 field :email, types.String

07 field :followers do

08 type types[UserType]

09 argument :size, types.Int

10 resolve -> (user, args, ctx) {

11 user.followers.limit (args[:s1ze])
12 }

13 end

14 field :following do

15 type types|[UserType]

16 argument :size, types.Int

17 resolve -> (user, args, ctx) {

18 user.following.limit (args[:s1ze])
19 }

20 end

21 end

app/types/user_type.rb



01 UserType = GraphQL::0bjectType.define do

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21 end

"User"
"A User"”
:1d,
:name,
:email, .
field :followers do
type types|[UserType]
argument :si1ze, types.Int
resolve -> (user, args, ctx) {
user.followers.limit (args[:s1ze])
}
end
field :following do
type types|[UserType]
argument :size, types.Int
resolve -> (user, args, ctx) {
user.following.limit (args[:s1ze])
}

end

app/types/user_type.rb



01 UserType = GraphQL::0bjectType.define do

02 name "User"

03 description "A User"

04 field :1d, types.ID

05 field :name, types.String

06 field :email, types.String

07 :followers do

08 [ ]

09 :size, .

10 —> ( ’ ’ ) {

11 .1limit ( [:size])
12 }

13 end

14 field :following do

15 type types|[UserType]

16 argument :size, types.Int

17 resolve -> (user, args, ctx) {

18 user.following.limit (args[:s1ze])
19 }

20 end

21 end

app/types/user_type.rb



01 UserType = GraphQL::0bjectType.define do

02 name "User"

03 description "A User"

04 field :1d, types.ID

05 field :name, types.String

06 field :email, types.String

07 field :followers do

08 type types|[UserType]

09 argument :size, types.Int

10 resolve -> (user, args, ctx) {

11 user.followers.limit (args[:s1ze])
12 }

13 end

14 :following do

15 [ ]

16 :size, .

17 —> ( ’ ’ ) {

18 .1limit ( [:s1ize])
19 }

20 end

21 end

app/types/user_type.rb



building out a schema



01 = : :ObjectType. do
02 "Query"

03 "The query root for this schema"
04

05 :user do

06

07 :1d, ! .

08 —> ( ’ ’ ) {

09 .find ( [:1d])

10 }

11 end

12 end

app/types/query_type.rb



01 = : :ObjectType. do
02 "Query"

03 "The query root for this schema"
04

05 field :user do

06 type UserType

07 argument :1d, !types.ID

08 resolve -> (obj, args, ctx) {

09 User.find(args[:1d])

10 }

11 end

12 end

app/types/query_type.rb



01 QueryType = GraphQL::0bjectType.define do
02 name "Query"

03 description "The query root for this schema"
04

05 :user do

06

07 :1d, ! .

08 —> ( ’ ’ ) {

09 .find( [:1d])

10 }

11 end

12 end

app/types/query_type.rb



hooking in our QueryType



01
02
03 end

: : Schema.

app/types/schema.rb

do



building a controller



01 class <

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

def
= ensure hash ( [ :variables])
= [ tquery]
= [ :operationName]
=
# Query context goes here, for example:
# current user: current user,

J

= .execute ( !

o
4 ° 4

end



16
17
18
19
20
21
272
23
24
25
20
277
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

private

# Handle form data, JSON body,

def ensure hash (
case
when
if
ensure hash (
else

end
when ,

when nil

else
raise
ambiguous param}"
end
end
end

)

.parse ( ) )

’

: :Parameters

"Unexpected parameter:

or a blank wvalue

i {



add to our routes



# APT
07 post "/graphgl", to: "graphgl#execute"



running a query



localhost:3000/graphql



"data": {

"user": {
"name": "Example User",
"email": "example@ollis.me",
"followers": |

{

"email": "example-3@ollis.me"
F o
{

"email": "example-4@ollis.me"
by
{..}






http://graphdgl-ruby.org

http://graphql.org

Why GraphQL?

One endpoint to access your data

Retrieve only the data your client needs in a single request (flexibility)
No need to tailor endpoints for your views

No versioning



Thank you!

{

name :
web:
twitter:

}



